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THE CHURCH GATHERS TO CELEBRATE 
Maundy Thursday 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Our Celebration Choir will lead us in chants from the ecumenical community of Taizé, France (recorded in 2018). The briefly-
worded chants are simple prayers sung over and over again. Repeating the chants helps us to internalize the message and 
deepen our communal prayer.  

 
 

Welcome                   Rev. Joel Bullock  
 
Opening Chant with Beatitudes “Stay here and keep watch with me”  
 
Pastoral Prayer              Rev. Jeff Procter-Murphy  
 
Chant              “O Lord, hear my prayer”  

 
Scripture            John 13:1-11          Rev. Shirley Wells  
 
Chant            “Wait for the Lord, whose day is near”  
 
Scripture      John 13:12-17, 35          Rev. Shirley Wells  
 
Chant “Wait for the Lord, whose day is near”  
 
Message        Love One Another                  Rev. Joel Bullock  

 
Chant              “Jesus, Remember Me”  
 
Communion  

 
Chant        “In the Lord, I’ll be ever thankful”  
 
Benediction 

 

WELCOME 
 
We are committed to transforming the church and the world into a full expression of Christ’s inclusive love.  
 

Dayspring UMC is a Reconciling Congregation. All people, regardless of age, sex, race, color, ethnicity, sexual 
orientation, gender identity, economic status or ability are welcome into the full life of our congregation. Dayspring 
affirms the value and worth of all persons, recognizing that everyone is a child of God. We call all to live by and 
attest to gender equality and to observe Jesus’ principles of love and non-violence in all our relationships. 
 

Together we are on a mission to make God’s world more peaceful, just, compassionate and inclusive. 



 
Join us online for our Good Friday service tomorrow, April 2, at or after 7pm 

and on Easter morning, Sunday, April 4, at or after 9am. 
 

dayspringumc.org/watch 
livestream.com/dayspringtempe  
youtube.com/c/dayspringtempe 
facebook.com/dayspringtempe 

vimeo.com/dayspringumc 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Church Office:  (480) 838-1446   
Virtual Office Hours: 10am - 2pm Monday – Thursday 

www.dayspringumc.org 
churchoffice@dayspringumc.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

The ministers of this church are its members.  Those who assist them are: 
 

Rev. Jeff Procter-Murphy 
Lead Pastor 
jeff@dayspringumc.org 
 

Rev. Joel Bullock 
Associate Pastor 
joel@dayspringumc.org 
 

Rev. Shirley Wells 
Minister of Spiritual Formation 
shirley@dayspringumc.org 
 

Rev. Chuck Winkler 
Minister of Visitation 
chuck@dayspringumc.org 
 

Amy Notbohm 
Community Curator 
amy@dayspringumc.org 
 

Emily Slater 
Children’s Ministries Coordinator 
emily@dayspringumc.org 
 

Jennine Ballew 
Youth Ministries Coordinator 
jennine@dayspringumc.org 
 
 
 

David Schildkret 
Director of Music Ministries 
david@dayspringumc.org 
 

Robert Mills 
Music Associate 
robert@dayspringumc.org  
 

Norman Jenson 
Organist 
norman@dayspringumc.org 
 

Beth Lederman 
Dayspring Trio Lead 
 

Julie Hackmann 
Director of Bell Choirs 
jhackmann@dayspringumc.org  
 
 

JulieAnne Weissberg 
Director of Children’s Choirs 
ChildrensMusic@dayspringumc.org  
 

Kate Jelen 
Co-Director of Cherub Choir 
 
 

Amanda Osman-Balzell 
Co-Director of Cherub Choir 
 
 
 

Kris Kroeger 
Communications Manager 
kris@dayspringumc.org 
 

Andrea Farley 
Administrative Coordinator 
andrea@dayspringumc.org 
 
 

Jim Chamness 
Chair of Trustees 
 

Nan Lawson 
Treasurer 
 

David Barnhouse 
Chair of SPRC 
 

Connie Harrison 
Kitchen Manager 
 

Annie Mayson 
Nursery Coordinator  
 

Sally Logsdon 
Preschool Director 
 

Frankie Vasquez 
Custodian 
frankie@dayspringumc.org

 


